PFS CORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE

Phase 2 - HWPW - VC (10-22 mm / 3-7 ply)

(Product Name)

Relating to PFS Corporation (TPC-3) Qualification of Manufacturer's Section 93120.12 Appendix 2, Title 17, California Code of Regulations.

FUSONG JINLONG WOODEN GROUP CO., LTD. – MILL #HJK-59 CARB CERTIFIED MANUFACTURER

PFS Corporation has received a completed application by the manufacturer of composite wood products for third party certification.

The manufacturer demonstrates compliance of composite wood products with Section 93120.2(a), Title 17, California Code of Regulations at the manufacturer's production line at:

Songjianghe Town, Fusong County JiLin Province, China

PFS Corporation (TPC-3) has audited the manufacturer as required in Section 93120.3(b), Title 17, California Code of Regulations.

The manufacturer passed the initial (qualifying) secondary test method 93120.12, Appendix 2(f)(1) at the Third Party Certifiers laboratory in Cottage Grove, Wisconsin. All requirements as described in 93120.12, Appendix 2 have been met.

Products sold as CARB Compliant Composite Wood Products are subject to a license agreement between the manufacturer and PFS Corporation. Labeling requirements according to Section 93120.3(e) and 93120.3(f) are applied in accordance with the manufacturer's PFS service agreement.

This document is valid one year from the date of issuance. Date Issued: April 6, 2016

James A. Rothman, P.E.
Sr.Vice President-Quality Control

PFS Corporation